
                  12th Annual Wisconsin Lutheran Schools
                     State Cross Country Championships
                Hosted at Concordia University - Wisconsin
                                Mequon, WI
                                      
                                 10/9/2021
                                      
                                Team Score
                             Boys Championship
                                      

  1.   127  Mount Olive Lutheran              (13:10.4  65:51.9 1:11.1)
================================================
  1     11  Austin Kufner           8    12:41.4
  2     14  Cooper Kobin            8    12:49.0
  3     23  Tom Needham             8    13:09.4
  4     32  Zach Daily              8    13:19.6
  5     47  Aidan Rachoner          8    13:52.5
  6   ( 53) Bryce Kufner            5    13:58.1
  7   ( 62) Will Olson              8    14:07.7

  2.   130  Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         (13:11.1  65:55.2 0:50.4)
================================================
  1     13  Carter Fry              7    12:48.4
  2     18  Tristan Hahn            6    12:57.0
  3     26  Dylan Peterson          7    13:11.0
  4     33  Parker Baranyk          6    13:20.0
  5     40  Turner Schwoch          5    13:38.8
  6   ( 43) Charlie Fry             4    13:41.6
  7   ( 44) Kaden Bintz             7    13:44.2

  3.   146  St. Jacobi Lutheran               (13:09.4  65:46.6 2:02.5)
================================================
  1      4  Ethan Gottschalk        8    12:02.6
  2      8  Marty Kehoe             5    12:31.9
  3     25  Jackson Matranga        8    13:10.6
  4     51  Chase Kallies           8    13:56.4
  5     58  Rudy Kehoe              7    14:05.1
  6   ( 59) Tyler Kos               8    14:06.3
  7   ( 63) Ryan Williams           6    14:10.1

  4.   151  Hales Corners Lutheran            (13:20.6  66:42.6 1:04.3)
================================================
  1     15  Gavin Mosier            8    12:51.8
  2     16  Colby Kamlay            7    12:54.1
  3     21  Austin Stamm            5    13:05.1
  4     49  Lazarus Bonilla         6    13:55.5
  5     50  Wyatt Hopf              6    13:56.1
  6   ( 54) Owen Stamm              5    13:58.2
  7   ( 68) Tyler Picciolo          6    14:12.9

  5.   188  St. John's Lutheran West Bend     (13:15.8  66:18.7 3:09.8)
================================================
  1      1  Ethan Hackman           8    11:25.3
  2      7  Andrew Gundrum          8    12:29.0
  3     45  William Frame           8    13:45.1
  4     57  Jakob Toerpe            8    14:04.2
  5     78  Carter Hackman          7    14:35.1

  6.   196  St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     (13:33.5  67:47.3 0:52.6)
================================================
  1     27  Anton Kuehn             4    13:13.8
  2     29  Jacob Nault             7    13:15.5
  3     34  Finley Buege            8    13:20.5
  4     46  Karsten Kammholz        8    13:51.1
  5     60  Jude Beyer              4    14:06.4



  6   ( 65) Elijah Strong           6    14:10.8
  7   ( 67) AJ Duncan               8    14:12.7

  7.   211  Morning Star Lutheran             (13:30.9  67:34.4 2:55.4)
================================================
  1      3  Nathan Kabelowski       8    11:58.6
  2     17  Oliver Davison          8    12:55.0
  3     39  Mason Moths             7    13:36.2
  4     64  Jackson Geschke         4    14:10.6
  5     88  Carter Geschke          6    14:54.0
  6   (103) Tyson Davison           5    15:16.1
  7   (133) Ethan Hoppe             4    17:01.8

  8.   220  Crown of Life Academy             (13:35.4  67:57.0 2:18.8)
================================================
  1      5  Grant Heagney           8    12:15.0
  2     28  Elijah Baldry           6    13:14.4
  3     35  Brayden Luebke          8    13:26.5
  4     75  Jack Schreiber          4    14:27.3
  5     77  Carter Flack            8    14:33.8
  6   ( 92) Jackson Moore           8    14:59.1
  7   ( 94) Wes Rahn                8    15:00.4

  9.   258  Divine Redeemer Lutheran          (13:55.8  69:38.9 3:17.1)
================================================
  1     10  Brooks Bleck            8    12:39.7
  2     20  Duston Simon            7    13:04.3
  3     42  Brody Bleck             7    13:40.6
  4     70  Ben Leach               7    14:17.5
  5    116  Tyler Eckhart           8    15:56.8
  6   (132) Max Neumann             5    17:01.4
  7   (142) Hayden Eckhart          5    17:36.8

 10.   284  Peace Lutheran                    (14:04.1  70:20.2 4:55.0)
================================================
  1      2  Grant Schmid            8    11:53.1
  2     30  Weston Myhre            4    13:16.8
  3     36  Jacob Stempski          6    13:29.2
  4     87  Eli McCrary             8    14:53.0
  5    129  Elijah Serbus           5    16:48.1

 11.   306  First Immanuel Lutheran           (14:07.5  70:37.4 2:27.8)
================================================
  1      9  Hudson Fitting          7    12:39.4
  2     31  Owen Weeden             8    13:17.8
  3     81  Zeke Smedal             8    14:37.8
  4     89  Aiden Garven            6    14:55.2
  5     96  Will Borland            8    15:07.2
  6   ( 98) Nathan Michels          8    15:08.4
  7   (105) Henry Schmelzer         7    15:24.9

 12.   330  St. John's - Milwaukee            (14:19.1  71:35.1 3:19.3)
================================================
  1     12  Gabriel Hernandez       6    12:43.5
  2     38  Benjamin Hernandez      5    13:32.0
  3     79  Moses Pachel            4    14:37.4
  4     82  Mason Goodger           6    14:39.4
  5    119  Peter Bik               4    16:02.8
  6   (136) Marcus Pepin            6    17:07.6

 13.   336  Christ Lutheran                   (14:21.2  71:45.8 3:47.6)
================================================
  1      6  Gavin Meinecke          8    12:18.9
  2     48  Graysen Meinecke        5    13:54.9
  3     56  Liam Pluer              5    14:00.6
  4    106  Brandon Serkowski       6    15:24.9



  5    120  Brock Bartnik           5    16:06.5
  6   (134) Colin Pluer             4    17:04.1
  7   (143) Hayden Serkowski        6    17:47.9

 14.   343  St. Paul's Lutheran               (14:24.6  72:02.7 2:38.8)
================================================
  1     24  DJ Nicholson            7    13:10.6
  2     52  Griffin Roth            6    13:56.9
  3     61  Grant Lindau            7    14:06.6
  4     93  Carter Denson           6    14:59.2
  5    113  Caleb Stanton           8    15:49.4
  6   (115) Nicholas Mullen         7    15:54.6
  7   (127) Blake Lindau            5    16:28.4

 15.   353  Mount Calvary                     (14:23.5  71:57.2 1:57.4)
================================================
  1     19  Max Bingham             7    13:03.3
  2     73  Cayden Rogers           6    14:24.0
  3     76  Jackson Shaw            3    14:31.8
  4     90  Matthew Dellar          8    14:57.4
  5     95  Logan Elmore            4    15:00.7
  6   (110) Jack Robison            6    15:37.4
  7   (114) Will Dellar             5    15:53.1

 16.   380  Grace Lutheran                    (14:33.6  72:47.6 2:06.8)
================================================
  1     22  Travis Loften           8    13:08.2
  2     72  Nathan Hermann          7    14:21.2
  3     85  Bennett Filzen          4    14:48.5
  4    100  Nolan Zanon             7    15:14.7
  5    101  Aaron Theys             7    15:15.0
  6   (122) Ty Leibham              4    16:12.1
  7   (124) Griffin Winkelmann      3    16:18.6

 17.   435  Christ Alone Lutheran             (14:49.8  74:08.8 1:05.9)
================================================
  1     66  Isaiah Prahl            7    14:12.5
  2     80  Christopher Himsel      5    14:37.5
  3     83  Andrew Meyer            6    14:44.8
  4    102  Jonathan Himsel         5    15:15.6
  5    104  Maddox Prahl            7    15:18.4
  6   (108) Evan Meyer              4    15:31.2
  7   (109) Will Steinbrenner       3    15:31.6

 18.   470  Trinity - St. Luke's Lutheran     (15:15.2  76:16.0 2:53.9)
================================================
  1     37  Mathias Schmidt         7    13:30.2
  2     69  Logan Smulders          5    14:13.2
  3    117  Huck Wendorff           7    15:58.7
  4    121  Evan Henriquez          6    16:09.8
  5    126  Lucas Wiedenhoeft       6    16:24.1

 19.   491  St. Paul's Oconomowoc             (15:32.9  77:44.3 3:31.6)
================================================
  1     41  Brenniann O'Donnell     8    13:39.0
  2     86  Jaxson Luedtke          8    14:50.1
  3     91  Colten Gepart           8    14:58.3
  4    135  Wyatt Tanner            8    17:06.3
  5    138  Nash Menzel             8    17:10.6

 20.   499  Trinity Lutheran Freistadt        (15:35.0  77:54.8 3:54.7)
================================================
  1     55  Owen Saleska            6    13:59.4
  2     74  Jack Wirth              6    14:26.4
  3     99  Lincoln Davis           4    15:13.2
  4    125  Aaron Makela            4    16:21.7



  5    146  Trevor Tyler            4    17:54.1
  6   (157) Max Newcomer            4    19:34.0
  7   (161) Ayden Carpenter         6    26:03.8

 21.   597  St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     (16:20.4  81:41.9 3:43.9)
================================================
  1     71  Graeme Darling          4    14:18.9
  2    111  Andrew Abramowski       4    15:39.1
  3    128  Nathan Bubnich          4    16:31.6
  4    137  Gabe Krill              6    17:09.5
  5    150  Owen Knapp              7    18:02.8
  6   (153) Liam Darling            6    18:51.1
  7   (159) Mason Navarrete         6    22:41.6

 22.   636  Trinity Lutheran Racine           (16:46.2  83:50.8 2:52.5)
================================================
  1     97  Logan Schuefnner        7    15:07.4
  2    107  Keanta Cannon-Johns     7    15:30.9
  3    139  Paxton Akins            6    17:21.2
  4    145  Brody Graham            7    17:51.4
  5    148  Henry Niermann          7    17:59.9
  6   (149) Quinn Schmitz           5    18:01.6
  7   (151) Josh Walker             8    18:21.9

 23.   672  St. John's Lutheran Racine        (17:29.2  87:25.9 4:29.0)
================================================
  1     84  Josiah Hasseldahl       8    14:47.0
  2    141  Micah Hasseldahl        5    17:36.1
  3    144  Eli Coughlin            6    17:50.9
  4    147  Lucas Wyatt             8    17:55.9
  5    156  Evan Kotowski           6    19:16.0

 24.   679  Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        (17:33.8  87:48.8 4:02.2)
================================================
  1    112  William Leibham         7    15:43.8
  2    123  Lyric Roe               5    16:12.5
  3    131  Brock Seefeldt          8    16:57.1
  4    155  Shawn Peterson          8    19:09.4
  5    158  Brady Toerpe            5    19:46.0
  6   (160) Jonah Rindt             6    24:52.8

 25.   694  Our Savior's Lutheran             (17:35.5  87:57.1 3:07.4)
================================================
  1    118  Isaiah Bloedel          5    16:01.7
  2    130  Caleb Lepich            5    16:51.2
  3    140  Warren Smith            7    17:26.3
  4    152  Bryce Hilgendorf        6    18:28.8
  5    154  James Pautz III         5    19:09.1
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Place TmPl Name                  Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Ethan Hackman         8    St. John's Lutheran West Bend     11:25.3  5:45 
    2      Mason Dobberstein     8    New London                        11:44.6  5:55 
    3      Garret Pickering      7    St. Lucas                         11:47.3  5:56 
    4      Gavin Pickering       8    St. Lucas                         11:47.9  5:57 
    5    2 Grant Schmid          8    Peace Lutheran                    11:53.1  5:59 
    6    3 Nathan Kabelowski     8    Morning Star Lutheran             11:58.6  6:02 
    7      Thomas Moldenhauer    8    St. Phillip's Lutheran            11:58.7  6:02 
    8      Eddy Giebler          6    St. John Lutheran - Plymouth      12:00.4  6:03 
    9    4 Ethan Gottschalk      8    St. Jacobi Lutheran               12:02.6  6:04 
   10    5 Grant Heagney         8    Crown of Life Academy             12:15.0  6:10 
   11    6 Gavin Meinecke        8    Christ Lutheran                   12:18.9  6:12 
   12      Kyran Kelley          7    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         12:23.2  6:14 
   13      Ezra Dick             7    St. Matthew's Lutheran            12:25.5  6:15 
   14    7 Andrew Gundrum        8    St. John's Lutheran West Bend     12:29.0  6:17 
   15    8 Marty Kehoe           5    St. Jacobi Lutheran               12:31.9  6:19 
   16      Nick Pieper           8    Good Shepherd                     12:37.0  6:21 
   17    9 Hudson Fitting        7    First Immanuel Lutheran           12:39.4  6:22 
   18   10 Brooks Bleck          8    Divine Redeemer Lutheran          12:39.7  6:23 
   19   11 Austin Kufner         8    Mount Olive Lutheran              12:41.4  6:23 
   20      Owen Feucht           6    St. Paul's Lutheran East Troy     12:42.0  6:24 
   21   12 Gabriel Hernandez     6    St. John's - Milwaukee            12:43.5  6:24 
   22   13 Carter Fry            7    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         12:48.4  6:27 
   23   14 Cooper Kobin          8    Mount Olive Lutheran              12:49.0  6:27 
   24      Brennen Hackbarth     8    Bethlehem Lutheran                12:49.8  6:28 
   25   15 Gavin Mosier          8    Hales Corners Lutheran            12:51.8  6:29 
   26   16 Colby Kamlay          7    Hales Corners Lutheran            12:54.1  6:30 
   27      Ethan Oertel          6    Good Shepherd                     12:54.3  6:30 
   28   17 Oliver Davison        8    Morning Star Lutheran             12:55.0  6:30 
   29   18 Tristan Hahn          6    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         12:57.0  6:31 
   30   19 Max Bingham           7    Mount Calvary                     13:03.3  6:34 
   31   20 Duston Simon          7    Divine Redeemer Lutheran          13:04.3  6:35 
   32   21 Austin Stamm          5    Hales Corners Lutheran            13:05.1  6:35 
   33   22 Travis Loften         8    Grace Lutheran                    13:08.2  6:37 
   34   23 Tom Needham           8    Mount Olive Lutheran              13:09.4  6:37 
   35   24 Dj Nicholson          7    St. Paul's Lutheran               13:10.6  6:38 
   36   25 Jackson Matranga      8    St. Jacobi Lutheran               13:10.6  6:38 
   37   26 Dylan Peterson        7    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         13:11.0  6:38 
   38   27 Anton Kuehn           4    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     13:13.8  6:40 
   39   28 Elijah Baldry         6    Crown of Life Academy             13:14.4  6:40 
   40   29 Jacob Nault           7    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     13:15.5  6:41 
   41   30 Weston Myhre          4    Peace Lutheran                    13:16.8  6:41 
   42   31 Owen Weeden           8    First Immanuel Lutheran           13:17.8  6:42 
   43   32 Zach Daily            8    Mount Olive Lutheran              13:19.6  6:43 
   44   33 Parker Baranyk        6    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         13:20.0  6:43 
   45   34 Finley Buege          8    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     13:20.5  6:43 
   46   35 Brayden Luebke        8    Crown of Life Academy             13:26.5  6:46 
   47   36 Jacob Stempski        6    Peace Lutheran                    13:29.2  6:47 
   48   37 Mathias Schmidt       7    Trinity - St. Luke's Lutheran     13:30.2  6:48 
   49   38 Benjamin Hernandez    5    St. John's - Milwaukee            13:32.0  6:49 
   50      Luke Hanson           8    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         13:32.3  6:49 
                                                    
   • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.   www.pttiming.com •



                         12th Annual Wisconsin Lutheran Schools
                            State Cross Country Championships
                       Hosted at Concordia University - Wisconsin
                                       Mequon, WI
                                             
                                        10/9/2021
                                             
                                   Individual Results
                                    Boys Championship
                                             
                                             
Place TmPl Name                  Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ===================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   39 Mason Moths           7    Morning Star Lutheran             13:36.2  6:51 
   52      David Mews            8    St. Paul Lutheran Lake Mills      13:37.9  6:52 
   53   40 Turner Schwoch        5    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         13:38.8  6:52 
   54   41 Brenniann O'Donnell   8    St. Paul's Oconomowoc             13:39.0  6:52 
   55   42 Brody Bleck           7    Divine Redeemer Lutheran          13:40.6  6:53 
   56   43 Charlie Fry           4    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         13:41.6  6:54 
   57   44 Kaden Bintz           7    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         13:44.2  6:55 
   58   45 William Frame         8    St. John's Lutheran West Bend     13:45.1  6:55 
   59      James Mickol          5    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         13:46.1  6:56 
   60   46 Karsten Kammholz      8    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     13:51.1  6:58 
   61   47 Aidan Rachoner        8    Mount Olive Lutheran              13:52.5  6:59 
   62   48 Graysen Meinecke      5    Christ Lutheran                   13:54.9  7:00 
   63   49 Lazarus Bonilla       6    Hales Corners Lutheran            13:55.5  7:01 
   64   50 Wyatt Hopf            6    Hales Corners Lutheran            13:56.1  7:01 
   65   51 Chase Kallies         8    St. Jacobi Lutheran               13:56.4  7:01 
   66   52 Griffin Roth          6    St. Paul's Lutheran               13:56.9  7:01 
   67   53 Bryce Kufner          5    Mount Olive Lutheran              13:58.1  7:02 
   68   54 Owen Stamm            5    Hales Corners Lutheran            13:58.2  7:02 
   69   55 Owen Saleska          6    Trinity Lutheran Freistadt        13:59.4  7:03 
   70   56 Liam Pluer            5    Christ Lutheran                   14:00.6  7:03 
   71   57 Jakob Toerpe          8    St. John's Lutheran West Bend     14:04.2  7:05 
   72   58 Rudy Kehoe            7    St. Jacobi Lutheran               14:05.1  7:05 
   73   59 Tyler Kos             8    St. Jacobi Lutheran               14:06.3  7:06 
   74   60 Jude Beyer            4    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     14:06.4  7:06 
   75   61 Grant Lindau          7    St. Paul's Lutheran               14:06.6  7:06 
   76   62 Will Olson            8    Mount Olive Lutheran              14:07.7  7:07 
   77      Calvin Schaalma       7    St. John's Lutheran Juneau        14:09.1  7:07 
   78      Calahan Moldenhauer   5    St. Phillip's Lutheran            14:09.3  7:08 
   79   63 Ryan Williams         6    St. Jacobi Lutheran               14:10.1  7:08 
   80   64 Jackson Geschke       4    Morning Star Lutheran             14:10.6  7:08 
   81   65 Elijah Strong         6    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     14:10.8  7:08 
   82   66 Isaiah Prahl          7    Christ Alone Lutheran             14:12.5  7:09 
   83   67 Aj Duncan             8    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     14:12.7  7:09 
   84   68 Tyler Picciolo        6    Hales Corners Lutheran            14:12.9  7:09 
   85   69 Logan Smulders        5    Trinity - St. Luke's Lutheran     14:13.2  7:10 
   86      Egann Sunby           6    St. Jacobi Lutheran               14:14.6  7:10 
   87      Micah Larson          6    St. Stephen's Lutheran School     14:15.5  7:11 
   88   70 Ben Leach             7    Divine Redeemer Lutheran          14:17.5  7:12 
   89   71 Graeme Darling        4    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     14:18.9  7:12 
   90      James Peterson        8    Mount Olive Lutheran              14:20.1  7:13 
   91   72 Nathan Hermann        7    Grace Lutheran                    14:21.2  7:14 
   92      Owen Rayeske          8    St. Jacobi Lutheran               14:22.1  7:14 
   93   73 Cayden Rogers         6    Mount Calvary                     14:24.0  7:15 
   94   74 Jack Wirth            6    Trinity Lutheran Freistadt        14:26.4  7:16 
   95   75 Jack Schreiber        4    Crown of Life Academy             14:27.3  7:17 
   96   76 Jackson Shaw          3    Mount Calvary                     14:31.8  7:19 
   97   77 Carter Flack          8    Crown of Life Academy             14:33.8  7:20 
   98      Colton Meier          6    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         14:34.3  7:20 
   99   78 Carter Hackman        7    St. John's Lutheran West Bend     14:35.1  7:21 
  100   79 Moses Pachel          4    St. John's - Milwaukee            14:37.4  7:22 
                                                    
   • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.   www.pttiming.com •
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  101   80 Christopher Himsel    5    Christ Alone Lutheran             14:37.5  7:22 
  102   81 Zeke Smedal           8    First Immanuel Lutheran           14:37.8  7:22 
  103   82 Mason Goodger         6    St. John's - Milwaukee            14:39.4  7:23 
  104   83 Andrew Meyer          6    Christ Alone Lutheran             14:44.8  7:25 
  105      Lincoln Kannass       6    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     14:45.8  7:26 
  106      Stephen Hobler        4    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     14:46.1  7:26 
  107   84 Josiah Hasseldahl     8    St. John's Lutheran Racine        14:47.0  7:27 
  108      Mason Sanders         8    Hales Corners Lutheran            14:47.8  7:27 
  109   85 Bennett Filzen        4    Grace Lutheran                    14:48.5  7:27 
  110      Bentley Gentz         4    St. John's Lutheran Juneau        14:49.6  7:28 
  111   86 Jaxson Luedtke        8    St. Paul's Oconomowoc             14:50.1  7:28 
  112   87 Eli McCrary           8    Peace Lutheran                    14:53.0  7:30 
  113   88 Carter Geschke        6    Morning Star Lutheran             14:54.0  7:30 
  114   89 Aiden Garven          6    First Immanuel Lutheran           14:55.2  7:31 
  115   90 Matthew Dellar        8    Mount Calvary                     14:57.4  7:32 
  116   91 Colten Gepart         8    St. Paul's Oconomowoc             14:58.3  7:32 
  117   92 Jackson Moore         8    Crown of Life Academy             14:59.1  7:33 
  118   93 Carter Denson         6    St. Paul's Lutheran               14:59.2  7:33 
  119   94 Wes Rahn              8    Crown of Life Academy             15:00.4  7:33 
  120      Nathan Kaufman        4    St. John Lutheran - Plymouth      15:00.5  7:33 
  121   95 Logan Elmore          4    Mount Calvary                     15:00.7  7:33 
  122      Matthew Groth         5    Lamb of God Milwaukee             15:02.4  7:34 
  123      Mathew Frederick      7    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         15:02.9  7:35 
  124      Kirk Fredrich         3    St. Jacobi Lutheran               15:04.6  7:35 
  125      Bodi Brown            5    Crown of Life Academy             15:05.3  7:36 
  126      Jackson Bailey        4    St. Jacobi Lutheran               15:06.5  7:36 
  127      Cole Heagney          5    Crown of Life Academy             15:06.6  7:36 
  128   96 Will Borland          8    First Immanuel Lutheran           15:07.2  7:37 
  129      Paxton Chao           3    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         15:07.4  7:37 
  130   97 Logan Schuefnner      7    Trinity Lutheran Racine           15:07.4  7:37 
  131      Alex Groth            7    Lamb of God Milwaukee             15:08.2  7:37 
  132   98 Nathan Michels        8    First Immanuel Lutheran           15:08.4  7:37 
  133      Miles Balke           5    Lamb of God Milwaukee             15:09.7  7:38 
  134   99 Lincoln Davis         4    Trinity Lutheran Freistadt        15:13.2  7:40 
  135  100 Nolan Zanon           7    Grace Lutheran                    15:14.7  7:41 
  136  101 Aaron Theys           7    Grace Lutheran                    15:15.0  7:41 
  137  102 Jonathan Himsel       5    Christ Alone Lutheran             15:15.6  7:41 
  138  103 Tyson Davison         5    Morning Star Lutheran             15:16.1  7:41 
  139      Austin Druid          7    Our Redeemer Lutheran - Madison   15:16.5  7:41 
  140      Thomas Verhelst       8    Bethlehem Lutheran                15:16.7  7:41 
  141  104 Maddox Prahl          7    Christ Alone Lutheran             15:18.4  7:42 
  142      Rylan Heine           8    Crown of Life Academy             15:24.4  7:45 
  143  105 Henry Schmelzer       7    First Immanuel Lutheran           15:24.9  7:46 
  144  106 Brandon Serkowski     6    Christ Lutheran                   15:24.9  7:46 
  145      Mark Judd             5    Lebanon Lutheran                  15:26.5  7:46 
  146      Caleb Kinsey          6    First Immanuel Lutheran           15:30.5  7:48 
  147  107 Keanta Cannon-Johns   7    Trinity Lutheran Racine           15:30.9  7:49 
  148  108 Evan Meyer            4    Christ Alone Lutheran             15:31.2  7:49 
  149  109 Will Steinbrenner     3    Christ Alone Lutheran             15:31.6  7:49 
  150      Ryan Robbins          5    Hales Corners Lutheran            15:33.8  7:50 
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  151      Elias Schreiber       7    Crown of Life Academy             15:36.6  7:51 
  152      Ben Strohmeyer        7    Hales Corners Lutheran            15:36.9  7:52 
  153  110 Jack Robison          6    Mount Calvary                     15:37.4  7:52 
  154  111 Andrew Abramowski     4    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     15:39.1  7:53 
  155  112 William Leibham       7    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        15:43.8  7:55 
  156      Donnie Hilgart        7    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         15:46.3  7:56 
  157      Malachi Webster       3    Christ Alone Lutheran             15:49.4  7:58 
  158  113 Caleb Stanton         8    St. Paul's Lutheran               15:49.4  7:58 
  159  114 Will Dellar           5    Mount Calvary                     15:53.1  8:00 
  160  115 Nicholas Mullen       7    St. Paul's Lutheran               15:54.6  8:01 
  161      Brett Pofahl          4    Beautiful Savior Lutheran         15:54.7  8:01 
  162  116 Tyler Eckhart         8    Divine Redeemer Lutheran          15:56.8  8:02 
  163      Beckham Quamme        8    Crown of Life Academy             15:58.2  8:02 
  164  117 Huck Wendorff         7    Trinity - St. Luke's Lutheran     15:58.7  8:03 
  165  118 Isaiah Bloedel        5    Our Savior's Lutheran             16:01.7  8:04 
  166  119 Peter Bik             4    St. John's - Milwaukee            16:02.8  8:05 
  167      Seth Greve            7    Our Redeemer Lutheran - Madison   16:06.4  8:06 
  168  120 Brock Bartnik         5    Christ Lutheran                   16:06.5  8:07 
  169      Carter Bohrman        6    Lebanon Lutheran                  16:08.4  8:08 
  170      Bryson Schmandt       4    Good Shepherd                     16:08.9  8:08 
  171  121 Evan Henriquez        6    Trinity - St. Luke's Lutheran     16:09.8  8:08 
  172      Jacob Lindert         7    St. John's Lutheran Wauwatosa     16:11.0  8:09 
  173  122 Ty Leibham            4    Grace Lutheran                    16:12.1  8:09 
  174  123 Lyric Roe             5    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        16:12.5  8:10 
  175  124 Griffin Winkelmann    3    Grace Lutheran                    16:18.6  8:13 
  176      Christian Stark       6    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         16:20.0  8:13 
  177  125 Aaron Makela          4    Trinity Lutheran Freistadt        16:21.7  8:14 
  178  126 Lucas Wiedenhoeft     6    Trinity - St. Luke's Lutheran     16:24.1  8:15 
  179  127 Blake Lindau          5    St. Paul's Lutheran               16:28.4  8:18 
  180      Sam Phillips          7    St. John Lutheran - Plymouth      16:31.2  8:19 
  181  128 Nathan Bubnich        4    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     16:31.6  8:19 
  182      Tyler Pinney          5    Grace Lutheran                    16:32.0  8:19 
  183      Sam Seban             7    First Immanuel Lutheran           16:34.0  8:20 
  184      Wraith O'Connell      7    St. Paul's Lutheran               16:35.7  8:21 
  185      Drew Demien           7    Hales Corners Lutheran            16:37.5  8:22 
  186      Henry Moore           8    Crown of Life Academy             16:38.1  8:22 
  187      Micah Witte           3    Grace Lutheran                    16:40.1  8:23 
  188      Micah Brokema         7    Mount Calvary                     16:41.1  8:24 
  189      Ty Behling            8    St. Jacobi Lutheran               16:42.8  8:25 
  190      Max Robison           3    Mount Calvary                     16:44.7  8:26 
  191      Dominick Wilder       8    Immanuel Lutheran                 16:44.9  8:26 
  192      Emmit Meier           3    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha         16:46.5  8:27 
  193  129 Elijah Serbus         5    Peace Lutheran                    16:48.1  8:27 
  194      Aaron Broekema        3    Mount Calvary                     16:49.5  8:28 
  195  130 Caleb Lepich          5    Our Savior's Lutheran             16:51.2  8:29 
  196      Joey Rogers           6    Mount Calvary                     16:53.0  8:30 
  197  131 Brock Seefeldt        8    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        16:57.1  8:32 
  198  132 Max Neumann           5    Divine Redeemer Lutheran          17:01.4  8:34 
  199  133 Ethan Hoppe           4    Morning Star Lutheran             17:01.8  8:34 
  200  134 Colin Pluer           4    Christ Lutheran                   17:04.1  8:36 
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  201      Mitt Kren             8    Grace Lutheran                    17:04.7  8:36 
  202  135 Wyatt Tanner          8    St. Paul's Oconomowoc             17:06.3  8:37 
  203  136 Marcus Pepin          6    St. John's - Milwaukee            17:07.6  8:37 
  204  137 Gabe Krill            6    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     17:09.5  8:38 
  205  138 Nash Menzel           8    St. Paul's Oconomowoc             17:10.6  8:39 
  206  139 Paxton Akins          6    Trinity Lutheran Racine           17:21.2  8:44 
  207  140 Warren Smith          7    Our Savior's Lutheran             17:26.3  8:47 
  208      Finn Borgealt              Beautiful Savior Lutheran         17:28.4  8:48 
  209      Xavier Dantzler       8    Granville Lutheran                17:31.1  8:49 
  210      Charlie Hermann       5    Grace Lutheran                    17:34.4  8:51 
  211      Lincoln Wade          6    Our Redeemer Lutheran             17:34.9  8:51 
  212      Sebastian Casilimas   7    Hales Corners Lutheran            17:35.5  8:51 
  213  141 Micah Hasseldahl      5    St. John's Lutheran Racine        17:36.1  8:52 
  214  142 Hayden Eckhart        5    Divine Redeemer Lutheran          17:36.8  8:52 
  215      Wyatt Andersen             Beautiful Savior Lutheran         17:41.7  8:54 
  216  143 Hayden Serkowski      6    Christ Lutheran                   17:47.9  8:58 
  217      Nathan Zanon          5    Grace Lutheran                    17:50.0  8:59 
  218  144 Eli Coughlin          6    St. John's Lutheran Racine        17:50.9  8:59 
  219  145 Brody Graham          7    Trinity Lutheran Racine           17:51.4  8:59 
  220  146 Trevor Tyler          4    Trinity Lutheran Freistadt        17:54.1  9:01 
  221  147 Lucas Wyatt           8    St. John's Lutheran Racine        17:55.9  9:02 
  222  148 Henry Niermann        7    Trinity Lutheran Racine           17:59.9  9:04 
  223  149 Quinn Schmitz         5    Trinity Lutheran Racine           18:01.6  9:04 
  224      Finn Ruthe            7    St. Paul's Lutheran               18:02.4  9:05 
  225  150 Owen Knapp            7    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     18:02.8  9:05 
  226      Ethan Dobbs           2    Crown of Life Evangelical Luther  18:07.8  9:08 
  227      Garrett Andersen           Beautiful Savior Lutheran         18:14.5  9:11 
  228      Johnathan Riley       7    St. John Lutheran - Plymouth      18:21.0  9:14 
  229  151 Josh Walker           8    Trinity Lutheran Racine           18:21.9  9:15 
  230  152 Bryce Hilgendorf      6    Our Savior's Lutheran             18:28.8  9:18 
  231      Peter Demien          8    Hales Corners Lutheran            18:40.2  9:24 
  232      Nolan Knuppenburg     4    Grace Lutheran                    18:41.6  9:25 
  233      Joey Hilgart          5    St. Paul Lutheran Grafton         18:44.7  9:26 
  234      Carter Winkelmann     6    Grace Lutheran                    18:49.6  9:29 
  235  153 Liam Darling          6    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     18:51.1  9:29 
  236  154 James Pautz Iii       5    Our Savior's Lutheran             19:09.1  9:38 
  237  155 Shawn Peterson        8    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        19:09.4  9:39 
  238  156 Evan Kotowski         6    St. John's Lutheran Racine        19:16.0  9:42 
  239  157 Max Newcomer          4    Trinity Lutheran Freistadt        19:34.0  9:51 
  240      Zach Steinke          6    Our Redeemer Lutheran             19:45.0  9:56 
  241  158 Brady Toerpe          5    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        19:46.0  9:57 
  242  159 Mason Navarrete       6    St. Paul's Lutheran - Muskego     22:41.6 11:25 
  243      Athan Speck           7    First Immanuel Lutheran           23:45.8 11:58 
  244      Gabe Salinas          5    Trinity Lutheran Racine           24:35.8 12:23 
  245      Greyson Wendorf       5    Grace Lutheran                    24:45.5 12:28 
  246  160 Jonah Rindt           6    Trinity Lutheran Sheboygan        24:52.8 12:31 
  247      Wrileigh O'Connell    5    St. Paul's Lutheran               24:55.4 12:33 
  248      Sergio Rosas          5    Hales Corners Lutheran            25:27.0 12:48 
  249      Easton Minton         5    Hales Corners Lutheran            25:43.2 12:57 
  250  161 Ayden Carpenter       6    Trinity Lutheran Freistadt        26:03.8 13:07 
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  251      Brayden Tyler         5    Trinity Lutheran Freistadt        26:36.9 13:24 
  252      Wronan O'Connell      5    St. Paul's Lutheran               28:27.2 14:19 
  253      Riley Alvarez         6    Trinity Lutheran Racine           29:34.0 14:53 
  254      Bryston Ferraro-Pete  5    Trinity Lutheran Racine           30:43.7 15:28 
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